

100983616

Docket No. <u>1948-4591</u> Express Mail label No. EJ607481966US

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

Antoine Dokou AKEMAKOU and

Sing Kham PHOUNSOMBAT

Serial No.

MA

3-4-99

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

Filed

AN ELECTRICAL MACHINE WITH DOUBLE EXCITATION, ESPECIALLY A

For :

MOTOR VEHICLE ALTERNATOR

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party/parties: Antoine Dokou AKEMAKOU Sing Kham PHOUMSOMBAT 19/262,598 Name and address of receiving party/parties: 2. Name Valeo Equipement Electriques Moteur Internal Address: Street Address: 2 rue Andre Boulle Creteil Country France Name Internal Address: State ZIP City Additional names and addresses attached. []

437831\_1

03/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000097 09262598

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0679

3.	Name o	or conveyance:		Merger [ ] Security Agreement  Other  16, 1999	
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  [x] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed				
	on	February 16,	1999.		
	[ ] Pat	ent Application	No.(s)		
	[ ] Pat	ent No.(s)		<u> </u>	
5.	Address	s all future comn	nunications to:		
			MORGAN & FINN 345 Park A New York, New	venue	
6.	Total nu	ımber of applica	tions and patents involved:	one	
7.	Total fe	e (37 CFR §3.41	1): \$40.00 property x1	property(ies) = \$	
	[ x ]	A check in the	amount of \$40.00	to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.	
	[]	Charge fee to I	Deposit Account No. 13-4500.	Order No	
	[X]	The Commission recordation, or	oner is hereby authorized to cl credit any overpayment to De	narge any additional fees which may be required for this posit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 1948-4591	
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
				Respectfully submitted,	
				MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.	
		./		Joseph & Calarum	
Dated	l: <u>March</u>	1999	-	By: Joseph A. Calvaruso	
				Registration No. 28,287_	
				Total number of pages comprising this cover sheet 3	
CORI	RESPON	DENCE ADDR	ESS:		
345 P New '	ark Aven	w York 10154			
			-2-		

**PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0680** 

For Inventions made outside USA 1948-4591 CDC-114 3/86

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One consideration paid to each of the unders	e Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable igned, to wit:			
	(1) AKEMAKOU Dokou, Antoine	(5)			
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(6)			
of inventor(s)		(7)			
		(8)			
		re hereby acknowledged by the undersigned			
nsert Name	VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR (a French "Société Anonyme") of				
of Assignee	2, rue André Boulle, F - 94000 CRETEIL (FR)				
•	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as				
Title of	AN ELECTRICAL MACHINE WITH DOUBLE EXCITATION, ESPECIALLY A MOTOR VEHICLE				
Invention	ALTERNATOR.				
	executed even date herewith by the authorize(s) and request(s) the Unit Trademark to issue said Letters Paten ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and letters	ent of the United States of America has been undersigned, and the undersigned hereby ed States Commissioner of Patents and t to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as egal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) lication shall hereafter act on behalf of said			
lease <b>s</b> ign	the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ass further remuneration, in and to any and reissues thereof; and to testify and exec assigns and legal representatives, deems protection and title in and to the inventi-	,			
oncurrently Si	gned on the date(s) indicated beside my/o	ur, signature(s).			
INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)			

INVENTOR(S)

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

L) Antone Dolon Alcemation O2/16/1895

Name: AKEMAKOU DOKOU, Antoine

Sing Kham Phounsombat
Name: PHOUNSOMBAT Sing Kham

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

**RECORDED: 03/04/1999** 

**REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0681**